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WELL NAME/NUMBER API COUNTY SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE LEASE # COMM AGREEMENT # GAS GATHERING FACILITY OIL GATHERING FACILITY

CAMELLIA FEDERAL COM 26 36 21 121H 3002545897 LEA 21 26S 36E NMNM023199 NMNM 140150 AMEN CORNER CTB AMEN CORNER CTB

DOGWOOD 25 36 20 FED COM 106H 3002552016 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD 25 36 20 FED COM 108H 3002552017 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD 25 36 20 FED COM 111H 3002553101 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD 25 36 20 FED COM 122H 3002553102 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 093H 3002552137 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 095H 3002552138 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 097H 3002552139 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 104H 3002552143 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 112H 3002549528 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM127499 NMNM 144139 PEACH SAT FIRETHORN CTB

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 113H 3002552151 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 115H 3002552140 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 116H 3002549626 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 117H 3002552144 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 124H 3002552141 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 126H 3002552145 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

DOGWOOD FED COM 25 36 20 128H 3002552142 LEA 20 25S 36E NMNM138912 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN 26 36 04 FED COM 071H 3002551275 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM137805 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN 26 36 04 FED COM 085H 3002550781 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN 26 36 04 FED COM 091H 3002551298 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM137805 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN 26 36 04 FED COM 097H 3002551299 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 095H 3002550708 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 101H 3002551225 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM137805 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 105H 3002550709 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 106H 3002550710 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 PENDING TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 7S SAT Firethorn CTB

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 107H 3002550711 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 108H 3002550712 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 111H 3002551248 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM137805 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 112H 3002550713 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM137805 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 114H 3002550714 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 NMNM 139083 TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 5S SAT Firethorn CTB

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 115H 3002550715 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 116H 3002550716 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 PENDING TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 7S SAT Firethorn CTB

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 117H 3002550717 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 NMNM 139914 TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 7S SAT Firethorn CTB

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 118H 3002551193 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 121H 3002550718 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM137805 PENDING Firethorn CTB Firethorn CTB

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 122H 3002550719 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM137805 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 125H 3002550720 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 126H 3002550721 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A



WELL NAME/NUMBER API COUNTY SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE LEASE # COMM AGREEMENT # GAS GATHERING FACILITY OIL GATHERING FACILITY

FIRETHORN FED COM 26 36 04 128H 3002550722 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FEDERAL COM 26 36 04 081H 3002550879 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM137805 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FEDERAL COM 26 36 04 102H 3002550880 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM137805 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FEDERAL COM 26 36 04 104H 3002550881 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 NMNM 139083 TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 5S SAT Firethorn CTB

FIRETHORN FEDERAL COM 26 36 04 113H 3002544961 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136233 NMNM 139083 Firethorn CTB Firethorn CTB

FIRETHORN FEDERAL COM 26 36 04 124H 3002550882 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

FIRETHORN FEDERAL COM 26 36 04 127H 3002550883 LEA 4 26S 36E NMNM136235 N/A N/A N/A

GOLDEN BELL 26 36 06 FED COM 095H 3002546940 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137471 NMNM 143929 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA CENTRAL SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL 26 36 06 FEDERAL COM 102H 3002547490 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM140366 NMNM 143276 GOLDEN BELL 1.5N SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL 26 36 06 FEDERAL COM 104H 3002547544 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137471 NMNM 143626 GOLDEN BELL 1.5N SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL 26 36 06 FEDERAL COM 115H 3002545311 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137471 NMNM 139206 Nandina CTB Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL 26 36 06 FEDERAL COM 117H 3002548194 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137807 NMNM 141283 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA EAST SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL 26 36 06 FEDERAL COM 122H 3002547936 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM140366 NMNM 143276 GOLDEN BELL 1.5N SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL 26 36 06 FEDERAL COM 126H 3002547937 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137471 N/A N/A N/A

GOLDEN BELL FED COM 26 36 06 091H 3002549098 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM140366  NMNM 143579 GOLDEN BELL 1.5N SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL FED COM 26 36 06 093H 3002549099 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137471 NMNM 143626 GOLDEN BELL 1.5N SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL FED COM 26 36 06 097H 3002553103 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137807 N/A N/A N/A

GOLDEN BELL FED COM 26 36 06 106H 3002549397 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137471 NMNM 139206 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA CENTRAL SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL FED COM 26 36 06 107H 3002549176 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137807 NMNM 141283 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA EAST SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL FED COM 26 36 06 108H 3002549398 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137807 NMNM 141283 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA EAST SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL FED COM 26 36 06 113H 3002549100 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137471 NMNM 143626 GOLDEN BELL 1.5N SAT Nandina CTB

GOLDEN BELL FED COM 26 36 06 116H 3002553104 LEA 6 26S 36E NMNM137471 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 075H 3002548784 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 085H 3002548791 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 091H 3002546656 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 141285 Red Bud CTB Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 093H 3002548792 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 095H 3002549401 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 PENDING HOLLY/RED BUD EAST SAT Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 097H 3002549453 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 144398 HOLLY/RED BUD EAST SAT Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 102H 3002546806 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 141283 Red Bud CTB Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 104H 3002546665 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 141284 Red Bud CTB Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 105H 3002548793 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 106H 3002549278 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 141284 HOLLY/RED BUD EAST SAT Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 107H 3002548794 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 111H 3002546494 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 141283 Red Bud CTB Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 113H 3002546495 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 141284 Red Bud CTB Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 115H 3002552209 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 116H 3002548785 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 141284 HOLLY/RED BUD EAST SAT Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 117H 3002549272 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 144397 HOLLY/RED BUD EAST SAT Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 118H 3002552210 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A



WELL NAME/NUMBER API COUNTY SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE LEASE # COMM AGREEMENT # GAS GATHERING FACILITY OIL GATHERING FACILITY

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 121H 3002546496 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 141283 Red Bud CTB Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 124H 3002552211 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 125H 3002552212 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 126H 3002548795 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 127H 3002549402 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 NMNM 144397 HOLLY/RED BUD EAST SAT Red Bud CTB

HOLLY FED COM 26-36-05 128H 3002548796 LEA 5 26S 36E NMNM137470 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 081H 3002552580 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 082H 3002552581 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 083H 3002552582 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 084H 3002552592 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 092H 3002552583 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 094H 3002552593 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 096H 3002552594 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 098H 3002552595 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 101H 3002552596 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 103H 3002552597 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 105H 3002552598 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 107H 3002552599 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 112H 3002552600 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 114H 3002552601 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 116H 3002552602 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 118H 3002552603 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 121H 3002552604 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 123H 3002552605 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 125H 3002552606 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

JUNIPER 25 36 34 FED COM 127H 3002552584 LEA 34 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

NANDINA FED COM 25 36 31 071H 3002553569 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 N/A N/A N/A

NANDINA FED COM 25 36 31 087H 3002553570 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM119762 N/A N/A N/A

NANDINA FED COM 25 36 31 105H PENDING LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 N/A N/A N/A

NANDINA 25 36 31 FEDERAL COM 095H 3002546425 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 NMNM 143908 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA CENTRAL SAT Nandina CTB

NANDINA 25 36 31 FEDERAL COM 097H 3002552193 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM119762 N/A N/A N/A

NANDINA 25 36 31 FEDERAL COM 101H 3002546145 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 NMNM 140442 Nandina CTB Nandina CTB

NANDINA 25 36 31 FEDERAL COM 103H 3002546220 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 NMNM 140442 Nandina CTB Nandina CTB

NANDINA 25 36 31 FEDERAL COM 107H 3002548335 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM119762 NMNM 144096 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA EAST SAT Nandina CTB

NANDINA 25 36 31 FEDERAL COM 112H 3002546195 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 NMNM 140442 Nandina CTB Nandina CTB

NANDINA 25 36 31 FEDERAL COM 114H 3002546334 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 NMNM 140442 Nandina CTB Nandina CTB

NANDINA 25 36 31 FEDERAL COM 121H 3002546196 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 NMNM 140442 Nandina CTB Nandina CTB

NANDINA 25 36 31 FEDERAL COM 125H 3002545244 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 NMNM 139207 Nandina CTB Nandina CTB

NANDINA FED COM 25 36 31 116H 3002549273 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM137469 NMNM 139207 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA CENTRAL SAT Nandina CTB



WELL NAME/NUMBER API COUNTY SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE LEASE # COMM AGREEMENT # GAS GATHERING FACILITY OIL GATHERING FACILITY

NANDINA FED COM 25 36 31 118H 3002549180 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM119762 NMNM 144096 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA EAST SAT Nandina CTB

NANDINA FED COM 25 36 31 127H 3002549181 LEA 31 25S 36E NMNM119762 NMNM 144096 GOLDEN BELL/NANDINA EAST SAT Nandina CTB

PAR THREE FED COM 25 36 06 101H 3002546944 LEA 6 25S 36E NMNM127447 PENDING Par Three Sat Pinestraw CTB

PAR THREE FED COM 25 36 06 103H 3002546890 LEA 6 25S 36E NMNM127447 NMNM 144192 Par Three Sat Pinestraw CTB

PAR THREE FED COM 25 36 06 105H 3002549630 LEA 6 25S 36E NMNM127447 NMNM 144192 Par Three Sat Pinestraw CTB

PAR THREE FED COM 25 36 06 106H 3002552607 LEA 6 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PAR THREE FED COM 25 36 06 107H 3002549631 LEA 6 25S 36E NMNM127447 NMNM 140659 Par Three Sat Pinestraw CTB

PAR THREE FED COM 25 36 06 115H 3002552608 LEA 6 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PAR THREE FED COM 25 36 06 116H 3002552609 LEA 6 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PAR THREE FED COM 25 36 06 117H 3002552610 LEA 6 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 081H 3002552569 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 082H 3002552570 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 083H 3002552571 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 084H 3002552572 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 091H 3002552573 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 093H 3002552574 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 095H 3002552828 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 097H 3002552575 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 102H 3002552829 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 104H 3002552830 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 N/A PENDING PENDING

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 106H 3002552799 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A PENDING PENDING

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 108H 3002552577 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 113H 3002552800 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 N/A PENDING PENDING

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 115H 3002552831 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A PENDING PENDING

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 117H 3002552578 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A PENDING PENDING

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 122H 3002552832 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 124H 3002552833 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 126H 3002552834 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO 26 36 03 FED COM 128H 3002552579 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM136234 N/A N/A N/A

PIMENTO FEDERAL COM 26 36 03 111H 3002545633 LEA 3 26S 36E NMNM137804 NMNM 139914 Firethorn CTB Firethorn CTB

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 102H 3002551938 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 103H 3002550459 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 PENDING Pinestraw 5S Sat Pinestraw CTB

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 104H 3002551449 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 105H 3002550353 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 PENDING Pinestraw 5S Sat Pinestraw CTB

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 106H 3002551450 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 107H 3002550354 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 PENDING Pinestraw 5S Sat Pinestraw CTB

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 108H 3002551451 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 112H 3002551937 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 113H 3002551452 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A



WELL NAME/NUMBER API COUNTY SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE LEASE # COMM AGREEMENT # GAS GATHERING FACILITY OIL GATHERING FACILITY

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 114H 3002551453 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 115H 3002550460 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 116H 3002551454 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 117H 3002550675 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 118H 3002551939 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 122H 3002551455 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 123H 3002551456 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 124H 3002551940 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FED COM 125H 3002550461 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM127447 N/A N/A N/A

PINE STRAW 25 36 05 FEDERAL COM 101H 3002546288 LEA 5 25S 36E NMNM120914 NMNM 140659 Pinestraw CTB Pinestraw CTB

RED BUD 25 36 32 FED COM 123H 3002552452 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 N/A N/A N/A

RED BUD FED COM 25 36 32 073H 3002552495 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 N/A N/A N/A

RED BUD FED COM 25 36 32 083H 3002552496 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 N/A N/A N/A

RED BUD FED COM 25 36 32 091H 3002549253 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 PENDING HOLLY/RED BUD WEST SAT Red Bud CTB

RED BUD FED COM 25 36 32 093H 3002552497 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 N/A N/A N/A

RED BUD FED COM 25 36 32 101H 3002549254 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 N/A N/A N/A

RED BUD FED COM 25 36 32 114H 3002552498 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 N/A N/A N/A

RED BUD FED COM 25 36 32 124H 3002552499 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 N/A N/A N/A

RED BUD FED COM 25-36-32 102H 3002548786 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 NMNM 144096 HOLLY/RED BUD WEST SAT Red Bud CTB

RED BUD FED COM 25-36-32 103H 3002547940 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 PENDING HOLLY/RED BUD WEST SAT Red Bud CTB

RED BUD FED COM 25-36-32 111H 3002548787 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 N/A N/A N/A

RED BUD FED COM 25-36-32 112H 3002548788 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 NMNM 144096 HOLLY/RED BUD WEST SAT Red Bud CTB

RED BUD FED COM 25-36-32 113H 3002548789 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 PENDING HOLLY/RED BUD WEST SAT Red Bud CTB

RED BUD FED COM 25-36-32 122H 3002548790 LEA 32 25S 36E NMNM138913 N/A N/A N/A

S BIG OAK TREE FED COM 26 36 31 127H 3002552445 LEA 31 26S 36E NMNM137809 N/A N/A N/A

S BIG OAK TREE FED COM 26 36 31 128H 3002549256 LEA 31 26S 36E NMNM137809 NMNM 143670 BIG OAK TREE SAT Amen Corner CTB

TEA OLIVE 25 36 33 FEDERAL COM 118H 3002550884 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 PENDING TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 7S SAT Firethorn CTB

TEA OLIVE 25 36 33 FEDERAL COM 125H 3002550885 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE 25 36 33 FEDERAL COM 128H 3002550886 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 PENDING TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 7S SAT Firethorn CTB

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 071H 3002551076 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 PENDING Firethorn CTB Firethorn CTB

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 081H 3002551077 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 091H 3002551365 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 101H 3002551078 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 102H 3002550738 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 104H 3002550739 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 PENDING TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 5S SAT Firethorn CTB

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 105H 3002550740 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 107H 3002550741 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 108H 3002551366 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 111H 3002551457 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A



WELL NAME/NUMBER API COUNTY SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE LEASE # COMM AGREEMENT # GAS GATHERING FACILITY OIL GATHERING FACILITY

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 112H 3002551079 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 PENDING Firethorn CTB Firethorn CTB

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 114H 3002551367 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 115H 3002550742 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 PENDING TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 5S SAT Firethorn CTB

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 121H 3002550743 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 122H 3002550744 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 124H 3002550745 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 PENDING TEA OLIVE/FIRETHORN 5S SAT Firethorn CTB

TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 127H 3002550746 LEA 33 25S 36E NMNM136233 N/A N/A N/A

EAGLE FEATHER FEDERAL 002 3002538885 LEA 21 26S 36E NMNM13430 N/A Amen Corner CTB Amen Corner CTB

HERKIMER BQF FEDERAL 001H 3002520381 LEA 21 25S 36E NMNM105564 N/A Peach SAT Peach SAT

RED BUD 25 36 32 STATE COM 107H 3002549593 LEA 32 25S 36E 320762 N/A HOLLY/RED BUD EAST SAT Red Bud CTB

RED BUD 25 36 32 STATE COM 118H 3002549726 LEA 32 25S 36E 320762 N/A HOLLY/RED BUD EAST SAT Red Bud CTB
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State of New Mexico
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CONDITIONS

Action  537699

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
One Lincoln Centre
Dallas, TX 75240

OGRID:

228937
Action Number:

537699
Action Type:

[C­103] NOI General Sundry (C­103X)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date

evans.owusu Accepted for record 12/30/2025
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